VCB PARTS DIAGRAM

20




ITEM NO.

PART NO.

805-0100
805-0239
805-0216
804-0033
804-0031
090-0512
090-0505
805-0145
030-0498
090-0413
090-0460
805-0305
703-0424
090-0228
090-0452
804-0005
805-0144
805-0139
805-0131
805-0303
090-0708
805-0114
805-0120
805-0130
705-0002
805-0119
805-0035
805-0101
805-0017
030-0385
805-0189
090-0502
090-0233
090-0394
090-0418
090-0460
090-0067
090-0088
090-0453
090-0470
090-0179
090-0405
090-0066
090-0679

805-0129

VCB PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Drive Train Assembly

Housing Weldment- Engine side
Chipper Tube Weldment

Chipper Chute Cover

Tube Flange- Chipper

3/16” x 13/32” Ig Rivet

5/16-24 x 2-1/4” HHCS, GR5, PItd
Shredder Plate Weldment
Chipper Knife

5/16-18 x 1” Flat Hd. Soc. Cap Screw

5/16-18 Nylok Locknut Pltd

Complete Impeller Kit —Includes #8A,B, C, D, #10 & #11

1/4” x 1/4” x 2" Key

3/8” Med. Split Lockwasher Pltd
3/8-24 x 2" HHCS GRS

Inlet Housing

Cap Plugs

Vacuum Inlet Snout Assembly
Discharge Chute with Baffle
Lower Housing Mounting Spacer
5/16-18 x 5 HHCS

Lower Handle Weldment

Bag Hanger Frame

Upper Handle Weldment
Handle Grip

Bag Hanger Eyebolt

Bail Weldment

Clutch Cable Assembly

Shift Cable

Throttle Control

Collection Bag

5/16 Fender Washer, Pltd
5/16” USS Flatwasher, PItd.

5/16” Med. Split Lockwasher, Pltd.

5/16-18 Whiz Locknut, Pltd.
5/16-18 Nylon insert locknut Pltd.
5/16-18 x 5/8” HHCS, GRS, Pltd.
5/16-18 x 1 HHCS, GRS, Pltd.
1/4-20 Whiz Locknut, Pltd.

1/4-20 Nylok Locknut, Pltd.
1/4-20 x %" Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw
1/4-20 x 2 V2 HHCS

5/16-18 X %" HHCS

5/16-18 x 3/4 Self Tapping Screw

Vacuum Kit (Option not shown)

21

QTY.

WW_2 WD

—_



VCB DRIVE TRAIN

0010-508 B2

KKKKKKK

ATEN3SSY NIVHL 3NN

———] | ssezgoA

"ONI JISSIMOVIN

22



VCB DRIVE TRAIN

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 805-0302 ENGINE BASE WELDMENT 1
2 805-0102 LEFT SIDE WELDMENT 1
3 805-0104 RIGHT SIDE WELDMENT 1
4 030-0506 ENGINE 1
5 805-0003 TRANSMISSION 1
6 805-0065 WASHER SHIFT LEVER 1
7 805-0127 SHIFT LEVER 1
8 805-0061 #40 CHAIN .5 PITCH X 24” 1
9 805-0117 SHIFT CABLE BRACKET 1
10 805-0017 SHIFT CABLE 1
11 805-0118 CLAMP, SHIFT CABLE 1
12 090-0460 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 4
13 805-0101 CLUTCH CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
15 805-0042 DIFFERENTIAL 1
17 030-0174 %" BEARING 2
18 805-0052 WHEEL SPACER 2
19 805-0006 WHEEL —4.10/3.50 X 4 2
20 703-0505 1 %" X 3/16” SQUARE KEY 2
21 090-0495 %" E-RING 2
22 090-0493 #606 WOODRUFF KEY, 3/16” X %" 1
23 030-0175 TRANSMISSION PULLEY 1
24 090-0494 5/8” E-RING 1
25 805-0023 SPACER TUBE 1
26 805-0217 IDLER ARM WELDMENT - B&S 1
27 030-0191 IDLER PULLEY 1
28 090-0497 3/8” E-RING 1
29 805-0064 TORSION SPRING 1
30 805-0111 PIVOT MOUNT 2
31 805-0255 WHEEL FRAME 1
32 701-0052 8 X 1.75 WHEEL 2
33 090-0457 PUSH NUT CAPS 2
34 805-0250 HEIGHT ADJUSTER PLATE 1
35 805-0252 HEIGHT ADJUSTER HANDLE 1
36 090-0496 #405 WOODRUFF KEY, 1/8” X 5/8” 1
37 030-0292 ENGINE PULLEY — B&S 1
38 030-0293 3H330 BELT — B&S 1
39 805-0219 BELT GUIDE — B&S 1
40 090-0066 5/16-18 X %" HHCS 4
M 090-0088 5/16-18 X 1" HHCS 6
42 090-0089 5/16-18 X 1 %" HHCS 4
43 090-0679 5/16-18 X %" SELF TAPPING BOLT 15
44 090-0408 5/16-24 X %" HHCS 2
45 090-0418 5/16-18 WHIZ LOCKNUT 6
47 090-0233 5/16 USS FLATWASHER 6
48 090-0394 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 6
49 090-0427 Ya-28 X %" HHCS 1
50 090-0378 /2" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1
51 090-0232 2" USS FLATWASHER 1
52 090-0113 3/8-16 X 1 %" HHCS 1
53 090-0228 3/8” SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1
54 090-0234 3/8” USS FLATWASHER 1
55 090-0504 10-24 X 2" HHCS 2
56 030-0385 THROTTLE CONTROL 1
57 500-0045 GRIP, HEIGHT ADJUSTER 1
--- 090-0517 SHIM, REAR AXLE 2
--= 805-0121 BOTTOM COVER 1
--= 805-0254 HEIGHT ADJUST LINKAGE ROD 1
- 090-0652 HAIR COTTERS 2
--- 712-0069 SPRING — HEIGHT ADJUST HANDLE 1

23




adl-9E

]

| ERTR

KN

pa:§

TLIAT WMDY A

) R I i (RAT R

BESF

OPTIONAL VAC KIT

E

HOIL4T25 30 13 # lawd O
HALJRIY D8A[ T CIO-F0L | T

dW¥1D JE0H 5£T7-9( 2 22L&

(8 " JI0H ¥I0 3] T L£E0ST | £

dIl 3Jda%a 22 = PrLi00-006| F

MO HOWW OH T FS2502-FT 2 GLTO-0E0 ) S
LNOWNE di=H31d] T P X R
LOWA20T AJ00AN 02-F-T 2 0LF0-080] £
JTINYH] T SL00-¥05 | &

AFH13L JAIA| T LETO-+0L | &

JdInS 3793 T Etrce 904 |01
A1 T8 4044

24





